NOTICE

REGISTRATION & RE-REGISTRATION SCHEDULE
ACADEMICYEAR 2023/2024
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL STUDIES

PROGRAMME NEW REGISTRATION RE-
REGISTRATION
Advanced Certificate in Social 6" & 7% of June 2023 6™ & 7% of June 2023
Sciences (ACSS)
Higher Diploma in Youth - 6™ June 2023
Development
(HDYD)
Bachelor of Arts in Social 8th oth 10t & 12 21%, 220 234 24t &
Sciences (BASS) of June 2023 (Colombo 26 of June 2023
Regional Centre) (Colombo Regional
8th9th & 10t Centre)
(All Centres) 21t 2204 231 24t of
June 2023
(All Centres)
Bachelor of Arts in Youth and 8t & 10% of June 2023 23" & 24 of June
Community Development (All Centres) 2023 (Colombo
(BYCD) Centre Only)
Masters in Development 29 & 30™ of June 2023 29" & 30" of June
Studies and Public Policy (MA) 2023

***Please note that the registration and re-registration schedule will

not be extended.




****For Registration/Re-registration related issues, please contact the

following.
CONTACT US FROM 9:00 AM TO 4:15 PM ON WORKING DAYS:

Division - “ y ’
General Inquiries 0112 881 000
0112881378 /0112 881 055

0112 881 000 Ext. 1175/1176
0716 368 180 / 070 1235 776

IT Help Desk

Student Affairs 0716 368 196
0112 823 920/ 0112 881 205

Finance : 0716368 209 / 0112 881 205

Contact Details of the Regional Centres, The Open University of Sri Lanka

Name of the Regional Center w @
Hotline Fixed Line

Anuradhapura Regional Centre 0706 215 104

0252 222 871

Badulla Regional Centre
Batticaloa Regional Centre
Colombo Regional Centre
Jaffna Regional Centre
Kandy Regional Centre
Kurunegala Regional Centre
Matara Regional Centre

Rathnapura Regional Centre

0706 215 105
0706 215 107
0706 215 108
0706 215 112
0706 215 114
0706 215 118
0706 215 121

0706 215 126

0552 228 842

0652 222 264

0112 853 930

0212 223374

0812 494 083

0372223 473

0412 229 782

0452 228 660



Contact Details of the Study Centres, The Open University of Sri Lanka

Name of the Study Center

Ambalangoda Study Centre
Ambalantota Study Centre

Ampara Study Centre

Bandarawela Study Centre

Galle Study Centre

Gampaha Study Centre

Hatton Study Centre
Kalutara Study Centre
Kegalle Study Centre
Kilinochchi Study Centre

Mannar Study Centre

Matale Study Centre

Monaragala Study Centre

Mullaitivu Study Centre
Polonnaruwa Study Centre
Puttalam Study Centre
Trincomalee Study Centre

Vavuniya Study Centre

Hotline

0706 215 101
0706 215 102

0706 215 103
0706 215 106
0706 215 109
0706 215 110

0706 215 111
0706 215 113
0706 215 115
0706 215 116

0706 215 119

0706 215 120

0706 215 122

0706 215 123
0706 215 124
0706 215 125
0706 215 127

0706 215 128

T

—
Fixed Number

0912 258 585

0472 225 533

0632 222 052

0572 222 820

0572 223 747

0912 223 784

0332 234571

0332 234 572

0512 225 139

0342 223 399

0352 222 501

0212 283 970

0232 251 999

0412 222 943

0412 229 782

0552 277 395

0212 290 868

0272225776

0322 266 822

0262 222 088

0242 222 995



